OP \$40.00 1775546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM648610

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Equipment, Inc.		03/31/2017	Corporation: UTAH

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Crane Group, LLC	03/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	American Equipment, LLC	
Street Address:	451 West 3440 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84115	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1775546	AM-QUIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Duncan Poirier Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 200 Public Square

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36775-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0536**

900618470

Total Attachments: 3 source=cert of merger#page1.tif source=cert of merger#page2.tif source=cert of merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0537 NERGER

633431-042

APR 18 2017

RECEIVED

Statement of Merger 8863108-0160 of American Equipment, Inc. into American Crane Group, LLC (surviving entity to be renamed American Equipment, LLC)

Ulah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code 8CC14P922023

Pursuant to *Utah Code Annotated* § 48-3a-1025, the undersigned parties of the merger execute and deliver the following Statement of Merger:

ARTICLE 1 NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION

The non-surviving entity is American Equipment, Inc., a Utah corporation organized on 19 March 1973.

ARTICLE 2 SURVIVING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The entity surviving the merger is American Crane Group, LLC, which shall hereafter be named and known as American Equipment, LLC, such name having changed as a result of the merger. The surviving limited liability company is a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Utah as entity number 8863108-0160.

ARTICLE 3 APPROVAL

The merger was approved in accordance with Utah Code Ann. §§ 16-10a-1101 through 16-10a-1106 and 48-3a-1021 through 48-3a-1026. A Plan of Merger of American Equipment, Inc. into American Crane Group, LLC was executed by all members of American Crane Group, LLC and the President of American Equipment, Inc. Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §§ 16-10a-1103 and 16-10a-1104, no vote of shareholders was required with respect to the merger.

ARTICLE 4 SURVIVING ENTITY EXISTENCE

The surviving entity existed before this Statement of Merger. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Organization changing the name of the surviving entity is attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned execute this Statement of Merger pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §§ 16-10a-1105 and 48-3a-1025.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Skanino

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Conscrations and Commercial Code

This Cortificate themof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0538 AMERICAN EQUIPMENT, INC. a Utah corporation

Ву

President

AMERICAN CRANE GROUP, LLC

a Utah limited liability company

Ву

Adam Zimmerman

Manager

Wenneth Zimmerman

Manager

Karl Rasmussen

Manager

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0539**

Receipt Number: 5350078 Amount Pald:

FILED AT THE REQUEST OF, AND AFTER FILING RETURN TO: James W. McConkie III WORKMAN NYDEGGER 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RECEIVED APR 18 2017



Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

Amended and Restated Certificate of Organization of American Equipment, LLC (formerly named American Crane Group, LLC)

Pursuant to the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, Utah Code Annotated title 48, chapter 3a (as amended, the "Act"), the undersigned, as the Managers of the limited liability company described below (the "Company"), set forth the following matters as the Company's amended certificate of organization (the "Amended Certificate"):

- Initial Articles of Organization. The initial Articles of Organization for American Crane Group, LLC were filed on 21 November 2013.
- 2. Name Change. This Amended Certificate changes the name of the Company (entity number 8863108-0160) to AMERICAN EQUIPMENT, LLC.
- Company Address. The street and mailing address of the Company remain as follows: 451 West 3440 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84115.
- Registered Agent. The name of the registered agent, who is a noncommercial registered agent as described in Utah Code Ann. § 16-17-203, remains as follows:

Registered Agent	Office of Registered Agent
Adam Zimmerman	451 West 3440 South
	Salt Lake City, Utah 84115

Management Structure. The Company remains a manager-managed limited liability company.

DATED 31 March 2017 and executed by the undersigned as an affirmation, under the penalty of perjury, that the information stated in this Amended Certificate is true.

Managers:

Karl Rasmussen

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0540

APR 18'17 PM4:36

RECORDED: 05/21/2021

Adam Zimmerman